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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. T-513
WALGREEN’S #4627 FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
275 RAINER AVE. APPROVING STIPULATED
RENTON, WA 98057 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
FPROPOSED]
LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. (UBI) 601400944

The above-titled matter having come before the Board upon a Stipulated Settlement
Agreement between the Enforcement Division of the Washington State Liquor Control Board
and the Licensee, and the Board having reviewed the Stipulated Settlement Agreement:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Stipulated Settlement Agreement for Case Number
T-513 is approved.

ACCORDINGLY the Licensee shall serve a one month suspension of its license to sell
tobacco. The suspension is to begin at 2:00 P.M. on January 5%, 2010 and to end on 2:00 P.M.
on February 4%, 2010. The Liceﬂsee shall pay a monetary penalty of ten thousand dollars
($10,000) within ninety (90) days of the issuance of this Final Order. Payment to be sent to:
Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division, P.O. Box
43055, Olympia, WA 98504-3(?(%3.

DATED thisf3_day of w//zjf/ga s~ 2000,

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
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PROPOSED FINAL ORDER OF THE 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

1125 Washington Street SE
BOARD APPROVING STIPULATED Pgsggg Z(’)‘moee
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT Olympia, WA 98504-0100

['PR@P‘GS‘EB} (360) 664-9006
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NOV 1.9 200y

LIQUOR COMYTRGL 30ARI
BOARD ADMINISTRATION

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. T-513
WALGREEN’S #4627 STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
275 RAINER AVE. AGREEMENT

RENTON, WA 98057
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. (UBI) 601400944

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(Enforcement), by and through its attorneys, ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General and
GORDON KARG, Assistant Attorney General and the Licensee, WALGREENS #4627
(Licensee), represented by NICOLE ROBBINS, Attorney for Licensee, hereby enter into this
stipulated settlement agreement for case number T-513.

I INTRODUCTION

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Enforcement and Education Division
issued to the Licensee a Board Notice on Tobacco Violation on August 5, 2009, alleging that
on or about July 27, 2009, the above-named Licensee, or employee(s) thereof, supplied
tobacco to a person less than 18 years of age contrary to RCW 26.28.080.

II. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES
Prior to scheduling an administrative hearing in this matter, Enforcement and the

Licensee have agreed to enter into the following stipulated settlement agreement concerning

the above-referenced case. Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
- 1125 Washington Street SE
AGREEMENT PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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1. Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and
expense of further litigation.

2. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further administrative review of all
matters related to the above-referenced case. Furthermore, the Licensee hereby voluntarily
withdraws its request for a hearing on this matter.

3. This Agreement constitutes the final written expression of all the terms of this
agreement and is a complete and exclusive statement of these terms.

4, The Licensee admits to the violation set forth in the above-referenced case.
Specifically, that on or about July 27, 2009, the above-named Licensee supplied tobacco
products to a person less than 18 years of age contrary to RCW 26.28.080.

5. The Licensee agrees to a one month suspension of its license to sell Tobacco
products. The suspension is to begin at 2:00 P.M. on January 5™ 2010 and to end on 2:00

P.M. on February 4™, 2010.

11/
/17
11/
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
S 1125 Washington Street SE
AGREEMENT PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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6. The Licensee agrees to pay a monetary penalty of ten-thousand dollars
($10,000) to be paid within ninety (90) days of the date of the Final Order of the Board.

Payment shall be sent to:

Washington State Liquor Control Board
Enforcement and Education Division
PO Box 43085
Olympia WA, 98504-3085

7. The parties recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by

the WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

< /18 /21

/G@”RDON KARG, WSBA #37178 DATE
Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Washington State

Liquor Control Board Education and

Enforcement Division

feerte fotrs 0727797

NICOLE ROBBINS, # /0( 6o )¢ (wX) DATE

Attorney for Licensee ¢ 299035 ¢ TC )
Etlyn 27, 2257 \\)\/ﬁ O

S (e T

CORPORATE SPEAKING AGE DATE - (La\
For Licensee \
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
AGREEMENT PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006



Washington State
Liquor Control Board

November 24, 2009

Nicole Robbins, Corporate Attorney
Walgreen Co. Corporate Office
d/b/a Walgreens #04627

104 Wilmot Rd; Mail Stop 1447
Deerfield, IL 60015-5121

Gordon Karg, AAG

GCE Division, Office of Attorney General
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

RE: Final Order of the Board Approving Stipulated Settlement Agreement
Licensee: Walgreen Co.

Tradename: Walgreens #04627

Location: 275 Rainier Ave S, Renton, WA 98055-2002

LCB No. T-513 .

Administrative Violation Case. 31103 /209210B

License No. (UBI): 6014009440010028

Dear Parties:

Enclosed please find a Declaration of Service by Mail and a copy of the Final Order of
the Board in the above referenced matter as well as a copy of the Stipulated Settlement
Agreement. Payment is due by 5:00 pm on February 22, 2010.

Please send payment to the mailing address as listed in the Settlement Agreement,
Section 6, and label the check with your License Number and Administrative Violation
Case Number listed above.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (360) 664—1602.

Singerely,

Kevin McCarroll
Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

Enclosures (3)
cc:  Tukwila Enforcement and Education Division, WSLCB
Monika Taylor, Tobacco Violations Coordinator, WSLCB

PO Box 43076, 3000 Pacific Ave. SE, Olympia WA 98504-3076, (360) 664-1602
www.lig.wa.gov
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WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:
WALGREEN CO.
WALGREENS #04627
275 RAINIER AVE S
RENTON, WA 98055-2002

LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. (UBI) 601400944

LCB NO. T-513

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that on

November 24, 2009; I served a true and correct copy of the FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD

APPROVING STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT in the above-referenced matter,

by placing a copy of said documents in the U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to all parties or their

counsel of record.

e '
DATED this Z er day of /Kj oV L Le/\_ , 2009, at Olympia, Washington.

,/.;z/;,(/t/( (t 6

Kevin McCarroll,\'Adjudicative P?’o‘é‘er—fdingg Coordinator

NICOLE ROBBINS, CORPORATE
ATTORNEY

WALGREEN CO. CORPORATE OFFICE
d/b/a WALGREENS #04627

104 WILMOT RD; MAIL STOP 1447
DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5121

GORDON KARG,

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
GCE DIVISION, OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL

1125 WASHINGTON STREET SE

PO BOX 40100

OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0100

WALGREEN CO.
WALGREENS #04627

275 RAINIER AVE S
RENTON, WA 98055-2002

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL '

1 ‘Washington State Liquor Control Board
3000 Pacific Avenue SE
PO Box 43076
Olympia, WA 98504-3076
(360) 664-1602




